needle valvesHOKE Incorporated
405 Centura Court • PO Box 4866 • Spartanburg, SC 29303
Phone (864) 574-7966 Fax (864) 587-5608
www.hoke.com • sales@hoke.com
2100 Series
Bar Stock, Screwed Bonnet Needle Valves
This panel mountable, two-piece design is available in globe and angle patterns for fl exibility of installation.
Dyna-Pak® packing provides leak-tight sealing with low operating torque. Optional Graph-Lock® packing is

A
Angle pattern
How to Order:  Standard Valves
2100 Series: Globe Pattern
Metal stem tip; Dyna-Pak® packing for service to +450° F (+232° C)
END CONNECTIONS ORDER BY PART NUMBER ORIFICE
(IN INCHES) CvINLET OUTLET BRASS 316 STAINLESS STEEL CARBON STEEL
¼˝ Gyrolok® ¼˝ Gyrolok® 2112G4B 2112G4Y — 0.188 0.40
¼˝ female NPT ¼˝ female NPT 2112F4B 2112F4Y 2112F4E 0.188 0.40
3⁄8˝ Gyrolok® 3⁄8˝ Gyrolok® — 2112G6Y — 0.250 0.70
3⁄8˝ female NPT 3⁄8˝ female NPT 2112F6B 2112F6Y — 0.250 0.70
½˝ Gyrolok® ½˝ Gyrolok® — 2112G8Y — 0.313 1.20
½˝ male NPT ½˝ female NPT — 2112L8Y — 0.313 1.20
½˝ female NPT ½˝ female NPT 2112F8B 2112F8Y 2112F8E 0.313 1.20
2100 Series: Globe Pattern
Metal stem tip; Graph-Lock® high temperature packing for service to +600° F (+316° C)
END CONNECTIONS ORDER BY PART NUMBER ORIFICE
(IN INCHES) CvINLET OUTLET 316 STAINLESS STEEL CARBON STEEL
¼˝ Gyrolok® ¼˝ Gyrolok® 2118G4Y — 0.188 0.40
¼˝ female NPT ¼˝ female NPT 2118F4Y 2118F4E 0.188 0.40
3⁄8˝ female NPT 3⁄8˝ female NPT 2118F6Y — 0.250 0.70
½˝ female NPT ½˝ female NPT 2118F8Y 2118F8E 0.313 1.20
2118G4Y: Globe pattern
11HOKE Needle Valves
2100 Series
Ordering Options
Spare Parts
Spare parts and repair kits are available for all needle valves. Please contact your distributor for specifi c information.
Cleaning and Testing
When ordering, please specify if oxygen cleaning or helium leak testing is required.
Additional Sizes
Additional sizes and options are available upon special request. Please consult your local HOKE distributor.
2100 Series: Globe Pattern
PCTFE stem tip; Dyna-Pak® packing for service to +250° F (+121° C)
END CONNECTIONS ORDER BY PART NUMBER ORIFICE
(IN INCHES) CvINLET   OUTLET BRASS 316 STAINLESS STEEL
¼˝ female NPT ¼˝ female NPT — 2152F4Y 0.188 0.40
½˝ female NPT ½˝ female NPT 2152F8B 2152F8Y 0.313 1.20
2100 Series: Angle Pattern
Metal stem tip; Dyna-Pak® packing for service to +450° F (+232° C)
END CONNECTIONS ORDER BY PART NUMBER
ORIFICE
(IN INCHES) CvINLET OUTLET BRASS 316 STAINLESS STEEL
¼˝ female NPT ¼˝ female NPT — 2122F4Y 0.188 0.40
3⁄8˝ female NPT 3⁄8˝ female NPT 2122F6B — 0.250 0.702122F4Y: Angle pattern